Ordinance No. 95.....

An Ordinance providing for a special election in and for the City of Warrenton, to be held on Monday, the 25th. day of November, 1912, for the purpose of voting upon Initiative Amendments to the Charter of the City of Warrenton, which said amendments were proposed by Initiative Petition.

WHEREAS, Initiative Petitions have been filed with the Auditor and **P**olice Judge, providing for amendments to the Charter of the City of Warrenton, and demanding that a special election be called for the purpose of voting upon said amendments on Monday the 25th. day of November, 1912.

AND WHEREAS, it appears by the certificate of the Auditor and Police Judge, as required by Ordinance of the City of Warrenton, that said petitions are signed by sufficient number of qualified electors of said City, and that said petitions are regular in form and that said amendments should be submitted to the electors of the City of Warrenton, and either adopted or rejected by them.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS :-

Section I. That there be, and there is hereby ordered to be held in the City of Warrenton, on Monday, the 25th. day of November, 1912, a special election at which said election shall be submitted to the electors of said City for their adoption or rejection, certain amendments to the Charter of said city, which said certain amendments have been proposed by Initiative Petitions filed in the office of the Auditor and Police Judge, said petitions being in regular form, containing the required number of signatures as required by Charter and Ordinances of the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. That the polls of said election shall be opened at the hour of 9 A. M., and closed at 5 P. M., of said day of election.

Section 3. That there shall be one polling precinct, which is hereby established at the Council Chambers of said City of Warrenton.

Section 5. That the Auditor and Police Judge of said City of Warrenton is hereby directed to cause notice of said special election to be given, as required by Charter and ordinances of said City of Warrenton, and in form and manner as therein prescribed.

Section 6. That at said special election hereinbefore provided for, no person shall be entitled to vote thereat, who is not a legal elector of the State of Oregon, and of the City of Warrenton, as heretofore prescribed by Charter and Ordinances of said City.

Section 7. The general election laws of the State of Oregon applicable to said election shall govern and control the same in so far as the same may be applicable to said special election.

Section 8. In as much as the special election under this ordinance will be held on the 25th. day of November, 1912, for the purpose of adopting or rejecting said amendments to the Eharter and it is desired to have said amendments voted upon at said time in order that the general election for the city may be held W in December of this year, instead of in January, as under the old Charter. The objects to be accomplished by this ordinance will be of great benefit to the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as

soon as possible, so that the health, peace and safety of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, THEREFORE, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force and operative immediately when approved by unanimous vote of the Common Council and after its approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October 1912. Approved this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October 1912.

Attest:-

Attest:- *John Evenden* 49 Moora Auditor and Police Judge. Mayor